

Board of Commissioners of Cook County

Legislation Details

File #:	14-5171	Version: 1	Name:	HONORING ANTHONY BELCORE		
Туре:	Consent Calendar Resolution		Status:	Approved		
File created:	8/29/2014		In control:	Board of Commissioners		
On agenda:	9/10/2014		Final action:	9/10/2014		
Title:	PROPOSED RESOLUTION RESOLUTION HONORING ANTHONY BELCORE					
		WHEREAS, Anthony Belcore will receive the Italian Legacy Award from the Italian American Chamber of Commerce on October 4, 2014; and				
	WHEREAS, the Italian American Chamber of Commerce applauds Anthony Belcore for his outstanding dedication to maintaining and sharing the Italian legacy, culture, and traditions from generation to generation; and					
	WHEREAS, Anthony Belcore is the president of Belcore Electric, a family-owned and o company for three generations; and					
	WHEREAS, Belcore Electric has served the Chicagoland area in the electrical industry since 1948; and					
	WHEREAS, some of the recent projects of Belcore Electric include: Northwestern University Searie Hall, Cicero Youth Center, Holy Innocence School, and many Trader Joe's Grocery stores.					
	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Cook County Board of Commissioners does hereby congratulate Anthony Belcore on receiving this award; and					
	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that a suitable copy of this resolution be prepared and presented to Anthony Belcore.					
Sponsors:	FRITCHEY, B GOSLIN, STA	RIDGET GAINE NLEY MOORE,	/ BUTLER, EARLEAN COLLINS, JOHN P. DALEY, JOHN A. R, JESÚS G. GARCÍA, ELIZABETH "LIZ" DOODY GORMAN, GREGG TONI PRECKWINKLE (President), EDWIN REYES, TIMOTHY O. S, ROBERT STEELE, LARRY SUFFREDIN, JEFFREY R. TOBOLSKI			
Indexes:	,					
Code sections:						
Attachments:						

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/10/2014	1	Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass